
Fall 2023 Calendar (Archived) 

Semester Events Date(s) 
Labor Day (no classes) Monday, September 4, 2023 
Reading Day (no classes) Tuesday, November 7, 2023 
Thanksgiving Recess (no classes) November 22 - 25, 2023 
Last day to submit Incomplete work for spring 2023 and 
summer 2023 

November 7, 2023 

FULL-SEMESTER COURSES (15-WEEKS) 
August 29 - December 18 

Date(s) 

Semester Begins: Professional Day Friday, August 25, 2023 
Classes Begin Tuesday, August 29, 2023 
Labor Day – No Classes/College Closed Monday, September 4, 2023 
Last day to drop with 100% refund Tuesday, September 5, 2023 
Last Day to Add Tuesday, September 5, 2023 
Non-Participation Dates for students to participate Tuesday, September 12, 2023 
Non-Participation Dates for faculty to submit Thursday, September 14, 2023 
Last day to Change/Declare Major Program Monday, September 18, 2023 
Last date to drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition 
refunded 

5pm on Tuesday, September 19, 2023 

Withdrawal from class period Sept. 20 - November 17, 2023 
Last Day to Request Audit Status Monday, September 18, 2023 
Reading Day – No Classes/College Open Tuesday, November 7, 2023 
Thanksgiving Recess – No classes/Admin Offices open Wednesday, November 22, 2023 
Thanksgiving Recess – No Classes/College Closed Thursday November 23 - 26, 2023 
Last Day of Classes Monday, December 11, 2023 
Final Exams December 12 - 18, 2023 
Final Grades Due (by noon) Thursday, December 21, 2023 
Semester ends Saturday, December 23, 2023 

(7-WEEK I) SESSION 
August 29 - October 16 

Date(s) 

Classes Begin Tuesday, August 29, 2023 
Last Day to Add/Drop Friday, September 1, 2023 
Last day to drop with 100% refund Friday, September 1, 2023 
Last Day to Request Audit Status Thursday, September 7, 2023 



Last date to drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition 
refunded 

September 2-7, 2023 

Labor Day – College Closed Monday, September 4 
Non-Participation Dates for students to participate Monday, September 5, 2023 
Non-Participation Dates for faculty to submit: Tuesday, September 6, 2023 
Withdrawal From Class period September 8 - October 6, 2023 
Last Day of Classes Monday, October 16, 2023 
Final Exam / Final Class Period Last day of class 
Final Grades Due (by noon) Thursday, October 19, 2023 

LATE START COURSES (13-WEEKS) 
September 12 - December 18 

Date(s) 

Classes Begin Tuesday, September 12, 2023 
Last Day to Add Monday, September 18, 2023 
Last day to drop with 100% refund Monday, September 18, 2023 
Last date to drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition 
refunded 

September 19 - September 29, 2023 

Non-Participation Dates for students to participate Wednesday, September 27, 2023 
Non-Participation Dates for faculty to submit Thursday, September 28, 2023 
Withdrawal From Class period September 30- November 23 
Last Day to Request Audit Status Friday, September 29, 2023 
Reading Day – No Classes, College Open Tuesday, November 7, 2023 
Thanksgiving Recess – No classes/Admin Offices open Wednesday, November 22, 2023 
Thanksgiving Recess – No classes/College Closed Thursday November 23 - 26, 2023 
Last Day of Classes  Monday, December 11, 2023 
Final Exam Week December 12 - 18, 2023 
Final Grades Due (by noon) Thursday, December 21, 2023 

(7-WEEK II) SESSION 
October 24 - December 18 

Date(s) 

Classes Begin Tuesday, October 24, 2023 
Last Day to Add Friday, October 27, 2023 
Last day to drop with 100% refund Friday, October 27, 2023 
Last Day to Request Audit Status Tuesday, November 21, 2023 
Last date to drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition 
refunded 

Saturday October 28 - Wed. November 2, 
2023 

Non-Participation Dates for students to participate Tuesday, October 31, 2023 
Non-Participation Dates for faculty to submit Wednesday, November 1, 2023 
Reading Day – No Classes, College Open Tuesday, November 7, 2023 
Withdrawal From Class period Thursday, November 3 - December 1, 2023 
Thanksgiving Recess – No classes/Admin Offices open Wednesday, November 22, 2023 
Thanksgiving Recess – No Classes/College Closed Thursday, November 23 - 26, 2023 
Last Day of Classes Monday, December 18, 2023 



Final Exam week Last Day of Class 
Final Grades Due (by noon) Thursday, December 21, 2023 

(1st -5 WEEK I) SESSION 
August 29 - October 2 

Date(s) 

Classes Begin Tuesday, August 29, 2023 
Last Day to Add/Drop Friday, September 1, 2023 
Last day to drop with 100% refund Friday, September 1, 2023 
Last Day to Request Audit Status Tuesday, September 5, 2023 
Last date to drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition 
refunded 

September 2-5, 2023 

Labor Day – College Closed Monday, September 4 
Non-Participation Dates for students to participate Monday, September 3, 2023 
Non-Participation Dates for faculty to submit Tuesday, September 4, 2023 
Withdrawal From Class period September 6 - September 25, 2023 
Last Day of Classes Monday, October 2, 2023 
Final Exam / Final Class Period Last day of class 
Final Grades Due (by noon) Wednesday, October 4, 2023 

(2nd -5 WEEK I) SESSION 
October 3 - November 6 

Date(s) 

Classes Begin Tuesday, October 3, 2023 
Last Day to Add/Drop Friday, October 6, 2023 
Last day to drop with 100% refund Friday, October 6, 2023 
Last Day to Request Audit Status Tuesday, October 10, 2023 
Last date to drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition 
refunded 

October 7-9, 2023 

Non-Participation Dates for students to participate Monday, October 8, 2023 
Non-Participation Dates for faculty to submit Tuesday, October 9, 2023 
Withdrawal From Class period October 10 - October 30, 2023 
Last Day of Classes Monday, November 6, 2023 
Final Exam / Final Class Period Last day of class 
Final Grades Due (by noon) Wednesday, November 8, 2023 

(3rd -5 WEEK I) SESSION 
November 8 - December 18 

Date(s) 

Classes Begin Wednesday, November 8, 2023 
Last Day to Add/Drop Friday, November 10, 2023 
Last day to drop with 100% refund Friday, November 10, 2023 
Last Day to Request Audit Status Wednesday, November 15, 2023 
Last date to drop with 100% of fees & 90% of tuition 
refunded 

November 11- 14, 2023 

Non-Participation Dates for students to participate Monday, November 13, 2023 



Non-Participation Dates for faculty to submit Tuesday, November 14, 2023 
Withdrawal From Class period November 15 -December 5, 2023 
Thanksgiving Recess – No classes/Admin Offices open Wednesday, November 22, 2023 
Thanksgiving Recess – No Classes/College Closed: Thursday November 23 - 26, 2023 
Last Day of Classes Monday, December 18, 2023 
Final Exam / Final Class Period Last day of class 
Final Grades Due (by noon) Thursday, December 21, 2023 
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